
   

                                                                                               
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
                                                                                       
                                                                                               
                                                                                               
                                                                                                           
                                                                                           
                                                                             
                                                                                           
                                                                                                              
                                                                                           
                                                                                           
                                                                                           
                                                                                               
                                                                                                             
                                                                                                             

                                                                           
                                                                                               
                                                                                                     
                                                                                               
                                                                                  

                                                          

                                                          

Apportionment Status Reports
 
CMAQ and RSTP
 

(as of January 31, 2010)
 

AB 1012
 
Balances entering the 3rd Year
 

(from FFY 2008*)
 
Regional Report Summary
 

*Previously referred to as Cycle 11 

Region 

CMAQ Amount 
CMAQ Subject to 

Unobligated AB 1012 
01/31/210 Reprogramming 
Delivery 

Balance 1 11/01/2010 2 

RSTP Amount 
RSTP Subject to 

Unobligated AB 1012 
01/31/210 Reprogramming 
Delivery 

Balance 1 11/01/2010 2 

Butte 
Fresno 
Kern 
Kings 
Los Angeles 

2,241,655 -
9,091,617 -
6,413,841 -
1,173,977 -

135,007,770 -

2,321,159 -
9,580,503 -
7,374,253 -
1,479,048 -

127,588,448 -
Madera 1,494,416 - 1,405,564 -
Merced 2,529,689 - 2,405,507 -
Monterey (0) - 5,182,127 -
Orange 40,655,019 - 49,369,404 -
Riverside6 26,492,514 - 36,045,771 1,028,699 
Sacramento (SACOG)3,4,5,6 

San Benito3 

San Bernardino 
San Diego 
S.F. Bay Area (MTC) 

15,857,492 -
(0) -

26,715,391 -
31,567,230 -
67,459,320 -

20,211,021 -
608,180 -

10,179,613 -
33,979,906 -
59,087,849 -

San Joaquin 
San Luis Obispo 
Santa Barbara4 

Santa Cruz 

8,340,747 -
- -
0 0 
0 0 

6,402,702 -
3,290,197 -
1,582,903 -
2,920,165 -

Stanislaus 6,127,203 - 5,443,147 -
Tahoe 611,833 - 527,282 -
Tulare 4,300,198 - 4,204,513 -
Ventura 4,937,456 - 17,279,008 213,776 
Rural Counties & SCAG5 $3,418,726 0 $16,532,244 -

TOTAL 394,436,093 0 425,000,513 $1,242,475 

Balances now include: 
* Oct 09--Advanced/Estimated Apportionments for CMAQ and RSTP for FFY 2009-10 

Footnotes: 
1 Indicates all apportionments not yet obligated.
 
2 Totals reflect balances in the third year.
 
3,4,5,6 Includes adjustments made through MOU agreements between regions (San Benito, Santa Barbara, Imperial & Riverside) and SACOG.
 

Assumes the use of all previous balances. 

The regional balances reflect activities that have been recorded in the Department's Local Assistance accounting system. There may be 
a delay between the FHWA authorization and the recording of the transaction in the Department's Local Assistance accounting system. 


